
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
February 14, 2018 
 
 
Jim Page, Executive Director 
ILEAS Administrative Office 
1701 E. Main Street 
Urbana, IL  61802 
 
Dear Jim, 
 
Thank you for the loan of ILEAS’ audio equipment, specifically the speakers, stands, 
mixing board, lapels and wireless microphones.  
 
Your equipment greatly improved the quality of sound at the MABAS 2018 Training 
Summit.  Again, thank you for your support of MABAS-IL. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Glenn Ericksen 
 

Glenn Ericksen, Fire Chief (ret) 
Chief Executive Officer 
MABAS-Illinois 
 
 
 

MUTUAL AID BOX ALARM SYSTEM 

MABAS - Illinois 
233 W. Hintz Road 
Wheeling, IL  60090 

PHONE:  847-403-0500 
FAX:  847-215-1875   

 
 
PRESIDENT 
Jeffrey Macko, Chief 
Cary Fire Protection District 
400 Cary-Algonquin Road 
Cary, IL  60013 
847-639-2121 
chief@caryfire.com 
 
1st VICE PRESIDENT 
Don Davids, Assistant Chief 
Aurora Fire Department 
75 N. Broadway St. 
Aurora, IL  60505 
630-256-4004 
davids@mabas-il.org 
 
2nd VICE PRESIDENT 
Harry Tallacksen, Chief (RET) 
MABAS-Illinois 
233 W. Hintz Road 
Wheeling, IL. 60090 
815-262-4374 
tallacksen@mabas-il.org 
 
TREASURER/COMPTROLLER 
Sean Maloy, Chief 
Bedford Park Fire Department 
6820 South Archer Road 
Bedford Park, IL 60501 
708-563-4510 ext 103 
smaloy@bedfordparkfd.org 
 
SECRETARY 
Joseph C. Holomy, Chief 
Effingham Fire Department 
505 West Fayette Avenue 
Effingham, IL 62401 
217-342-5334 
jholomy@effinghamil.com 
 
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
Glenn Ericksen, Chief (RET) 
MABAS-Illinois 
233 W. Hintz Road 
Wheeling, IL  60090 
847-403-0506 
ericksen@mabas-il.org 
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